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AUCTION CATALOGUE FOR AUGUST 14th 2025 AUCTION AT CHANDLER'S FORD

Lot No Country Year Description SG No Qty Cond CatVal Reserve

1 GB 1840
Six Penny Blacks, 2 and 3 margins, average condition. Red Maltese Cross 

Cancel
2 6 U 2250.00 150.00

2 GB 1840
Two Penny Blacks, 2 and 3 margins, average condition. black Maltese Cross 

Cancel
2 2 U 750.00 50.00

3 GB 1840
Two Twopenny Blues, 3 margin and close cut, average condition. black Maltese 

Cross Cancel
5 2 U 1900.00 100.00

4 GB 1854 1d Red Stars on piece with nice Melton Mobray cancel 1 U 35.00 2.00
5 GB 1864 1d Red on piece with nice Ripon cancel 1 U 3.00 0.50
6 GB 1867 3d Rose Plate 4 103 1 U 300.00 30.00
7 GB 1876 ½d and 3d Telegraph stamps. 3d is poor. T1, T3 2 U 70.00 4.00
8 GB 1880 1/- Orange-Brown Plate 13 151 1 U 700.00 70.00
9 GB 1881 1d Lilac - 14 dots 170 1 U 45.00 4.00

10 GB 1882 5/- Plate 4 130 1 U 4200.00 400.00
11 GB 1883 2/6 and 5/- 178, 180 2 U 400.00 30.00
12 GB 1918 5/- Seahorses 416 1 U 135.00 10.00
13 GB 1978 Horses Presentation Pack 1063-1066 1 UM 1.00
14 GB 1992 40th Anniversary of Accession Presentation Pack 1602-160 1 UM 1.00

15 Commonwealth
SG New Age spring back album with preprinted pages for Commonwealth QEII 

1952-1955. No stamps. Pages good, binder a bit scruffy.
1 2.00

16 Commonwealth Box of approx 150g pre 1950s Commonwealth, mostly off paper 1 U 3.00
17 Australia NSW 1891 12½d overprint on 1/- Red Perf 12X11½ 268d 1 U 26.00 2.50
18 Australia Queensland 1882 2/- to £1 high values - assumed cheapest watermark 1 U 500.00 50.00

19 Australian States
Album sheets with large collection of States - NSW, Queensland, Tasmaina and 

Victoria. Potential high cat value, especially Tasmania.
U 50.00

20 Australia 1956 Olympic Games FDC 290-293 1 U 1.00
21 Bermuda 1918 10/- Green/Carmine 54 1 U 350.00 35.00
22 British Honduras 1888 Selection of overprints 27,36,40-41,49 5 U+MM 31.00 3.00
23 British Honduras 1899 5c, 10c and 25c Revenue overprints. 10c has 11mm overprint. 66, 67c, 68 3 U+MM 58.00 5.00

24
British P.O. in Siam 

(Bangkok)
1882 24c Green with B overprint 9 1 U 170.00 20.00

25
British P.O. in Siam 

(Bangkok)
2c to 12c part set with B overprint, some mint, some used 15, 17-22 12 U+MM 1250.00 100.00

26 Canada Newfoundland 1862 4d Rose Lake - very average 18 1 U 110.00 5.00

27 Canada Newfoundland
Album sheets of early Newfoundland. Much duplication but some potential high 

values.
U 25.00

28 Canada 1897 ½c to $2 part set Jubilee Issue, missing 6c and 8c and some shades. 11 U 1500.00 100.00

29 Canada Album sheets of early Canada. Much duplication but some potential high values. U 20.00

30 Ceylon
Small album with Ceylon collection from QV to GV. Some duplication , 

potentially high cat value.
1 U 20.00

31 Ceylon 1857 1d and 2d imperfs, close margins 2-3 2 U 110.00 5.00

The layout of this catalogue is similar to the previous Chandler's Ford auction, as we have a number of different vendors, so the catalogue is arranged in vendor order rather than 
strict alphabetical country order. This makes it easier for our auction team. Hope this is not too inconvenient.

In some of the lots, mint stamps may have discoloured gum, and used stamps may be toned. This is reflected in the reserves.
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32 Ceylon GV mint blocks, discoloured gum 330,335,337 M 3.00
33 East Africa/Uganda 1912 R1, R2 and R3 53-55 3 U 180.00 18.00
34 Hong Kong 1863 2c to 96c set, assumed cheapest value. 18c is poor 8-19 12 U 1200.00 100.00
35 Hong Kong 1874 $2 and $3 Fiscals, one with pulled perf F1-F2 3 U 190.00 20.00
36 Hong Kong 1876 16c and 28c overprints. 16c a bit scruffy 20-21 3 U 200.00 20.00
37 Hong Kong 1879 Postcard stamp - rare item. P2 1 M 375.00 50.00
38 Hong Kong 1880 5c and 10c  overprints 24-27 6 U 430.00 40.00
39 Hong Kong 1885 20c to $1 overprint set, some duplicates. $1 mint and used 40-42 8 U+MM 1000.00 100.00
40 Hong Kong 1891 7c and 14c overprints 43-44 4 U 110.00 10.00
41 Hong Kong 1891 7c overprint with antique (large) t and normal for comparison. 43, 43a 2 U 170.00 15.00
42 Hong Kong 1891 20c and $1 overprints. $1 scruffy. 45a, 47 2 U 500.00 25.00
43 Hong Kong 1891 Selection of 20c, 50c and $1 overprints 48-50 17 U 40.00 5.00
44 Hong Kong 1891 Jubilee overprint on 2c 51 1 U 130.00 15.00
45 Hong Kong 1898 $1 overprint - 2 copies 52 2 U 54.00 5.00
46 Hong Kong 1903 Short set 1c to 50c 62-71 10 MM 380.00 40.00
47 Hong Kong 1904 Part set 2c to $2, missing 8c and 12c. 77-79,81,83-87 9 MM 1000.00 100.00
48 Hong Kong Album sheets of early Hong Kong, some duplication. U 25.00
49 India 1921 Part sheet of 56, 9 pies overprint, discoloured gum 192 1 MM 80.00 4.00
50 India Indore 1904 ¼A to 4A set 9-14a 6 U 9.00 1.00
51 IndiaJaipur 1931 ¼A to R5 part set, missing 4A and R1 40-45,47-48,50-51 10 MM 470.00 50.00

52 India Soruth 1929
Album sheets with multiple copies of part sets of Postage and Official 

overprints. 
49, 50, O1-O6 U 5.00

53 Iraq Mosul 1919 Turkish Fiscal stamps with overprint.½A is damaged. 1-8 6 MM 12.00 1.00
54 Iraq 1923 1 Rupee Brown/Green, normal and overprint 49, O62 2 MM 60.00 5.00

55 Malaya Straits Settlements 1867 Part set of India overprints. 1½c, 2c, 8c, 24c and 32c. 1½c is mint, rest used. 1,2,6,8,9 5 M+U 490.00 50.00

56 Malaya Straits Settlements 1867 Two top values of set, 32c and 96c 18-19 2 U 125.00 15.00

57 Malaya Straits Settlements 1884 2c on 5c overprint 77 1 MM 170.00 20.00

58 Malaya Straits Settlements 1886 3c on 5c overprint 84 1 U 350.00 30.00

59 Malaya Straits Settlements 1887 2c on 5c overprint 85 1 MM 50.00 5.00

60 Malaya Straits Settlements 1892 4c on 5c overprint 107 1 MM 15.00 1.50

61 Malaya Straits Settlements 1906 1c to 25c part set mint plus four used copies 141-149 13 MM+U 350.00 40.00

62 Malaya Straits Settlements 1921
$25, one with heavy postal  cancel, one with very light probably fiscal cancel, 

two with fiscal cancels and a pair with fiscal cancel.
240b 6 U 1000.00 50.00

63 Malaya Straits Settlements 1922 Borneo Exhibition overprint part set 1c to $2, several missing 241-255 9 MM 50.00 5.00

64 Malaya Straits Settlements 1924 Postage Due set, unmounted mint but gum is toned. D1-D6 6 UM 32.00 3.00

65 Malaya FMS 1900 1c, 5c and 20c Negri Sembilan overprints - part set. 1,4,6 3 MM 160.00 20.00
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66 Malaya FMS 1900 $2 and $25 Specimen Overprints - assumed cheapest watermark 4 U 20.00

67 Malaya FMS 1900
Small collection of $1, $2, $5 and $25 most with fiscal cancel. Assumed 

cheapest watermark.
14 U 50.00

68 Malaya FMS 1900 $100 and $250 Revenue stamps with fiscal cancel. 2 U 50.00
69 Malaya FMS 1922 $25 postally used 82 1 U 2750.00 300.00
70 Malaya FMS 1924 Postage Due set - watermark sideways. Mint and used D1-D6 12 MM+U 112.00 15.00
71 Malaya FMS 1934 Margin block of two $5 81 1 UM 750.00 75.00

72 Malaya Straits and FMS
Album of Straits Settlements and Federated Malay States blocks of mint issues. 
Mostly with discouloured gum. Potential high cat value - needs a good sort out.

1 M 30.00

73 Malaya Straits and FMS
Small collection of 20 Registered covers from Straits Settlements and 

Federated Malay States
20 U 5.00

74 Malaya Johore 1891 2c on 24c overprints - three of the four varieties. 18-20 4 MM+U 450.00 40.00
75 Malaya Johore 1896 1c to $5 set, mixture of mint and used. 39-53 20 MM+U 500.00 75.00
76 Malaya Johore 1903 3c and 10c overprint set 54-55 2 MM 4.00 0.50
77 Malaya Johore 1904 10c and 50c overprint set 58-60 3 MM 100.00 12.00
78 Malaya Johore 1922 $500 with fiscal cancel 128 1 U 425.00 50.00

79 Malaya Johore
Small album of Johore and Siam. Johore 1904 part set up to $2, lots of 

duplicates, mostly fiscal cancels.
1 U 5.00

80 Malaya Kedah 1912 1c to $5 set. Mixture of mint and used. 1-14 20 MM+U 50.00
81 Malaya Kedah 1919 50c and $1 overprint set. 50c is heavily mounted margin pair. 24-25 3 MM 160.00 15.00
82 Malaya Kedah 1912-22 Small collection of Kedah, 1c to $5. Only part sets. 18 U 10.00
83 Malaya Kedah 1922 Borneo Exhibition overprint part set, missing 21c 41,43-48 MM 115.00 10.00
84 Malaya Kelantan 1922 Borneo Exhibition overprint set 30-38 MM 425.00 50.00
85 Malaya Kelantan 1928 $1 Blue perf 12 and 14 39 2 U 140.00 20.00
86 Malaya Kelantan 1937 1c to 50c short set 40-51 12 MM 280.00 25.00
87 Malaya Kelantan 1937 6c Lake 44 1 U 16.00 2.00
88 Malaya Kelantan 1937 30c Violet/Scarlet 49 1 U 26.00 3.00
89 Malaya Negri Sembilan 1891 1c to 5c set 2-4 3 MM 32.00 3.00
90 Malaya Negri Sembilan 1898 4c overprints v 4 MM 29.00 3.00
91 Malaya Pahang 1895 3c to 5c set 14-16 3 MM 75.00 7.00
92 Malaya Pahang 1897 Bisected pair on piece. A rare item. 18b 1 U 1100.00 100.00

93 Malaya Pahang 1898
Perak stamps with Pahang overprint. 50c purple is used, the  rest mint. The  

50c green has a thin.
19-24 6 MM+U 3000.00 300.00

94 Malaya Pahang 1899 4c on 8c overprint. Heavily mounted 25 1 MM 15.00 1.00
95 Malaya Pahang 1899 4c on 5c overprint. 28 1 MM 27.00 3.00
96 Malaya Perak 1880s Collection of Perak 1c and 2c overprints to identify. High cat value. 28 U+MM 50.00
97 Malaya Perak 1889 Part set of PGS Service stamps O1-O4 4 MM 150.00 15.00
98 Malaya Perak 1892 1c to 5c set 61-64 4 MM 8.00 1.00
99 Malaya Perak 1892-5 Two Specimen Overprints 63s,65s 2 MM 50.00 5.00

100 Malaya Perak 1895 Specimen Overprint set 66s-80s 15 MM 975.00 150.00
101 Malaya Perak 1900 1c and 3c overprint set 81-87 8 MM 110.00 15.00

102 Malaya Perak 1900 1c and 3c overprint set 81-87 8 MM 110.00 15.00

103 Malaya Perak 1938 Stamp Booklet - poor condition but complete, plus the remains of another. SB4 1 UM 4000.00 200.00

104 Malaya Selangor 1895 Part set Specimen Overprint
55s,57s,58s,59s,62

s-66s
9 MM 1000.00 150.00
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105 Malaya Selangor 1898 50c Green/Black 60 1 U 130.00 15.00
106 Malaya Selangor 1900 1c and 3c overprints 66a-67 3 MM 80.00 10.00

107 Malaya Selangor
Small selection of Selangor stamps, 5c to $10, with "J" for judicial overprint. All 

have Magistrates Court fiscal cancels.
9 U 10.00

108 Malaya Sungei Ujong 1878 2c Brown with overprint and certificate from RPS 1 1 U 5000.00 500.00

109 Malaya Sungei Ujong
Small collection of Sungei Ujong, some high value overprints. Nice lot to 

identify.
14 U+MM 50.00

110 Malaya Trengganu 1910 1c to $1 part set 1,3-5,6,10-15 11 MM 65.00 7.00

111
Malaya Japanese 

Occupation
Small collection of Malaya Japanese Occupation overprints, mixture of mint and 

used, some duplication.
MM+U 5.00

112 Malayan Postal Union 1945-51 1c plus 5c Perf15X14 and 2c plus 5c Perf14 Postage Dues D7, D9, D16, D18 4 U 40.00 5.00
113 Malayan Federation 1958 Three FDCs 10-11 3 U 2.00
114 Mauritius 1862 6d Green 49 1 U 170.00 20.00

115 New Zealand Large collection of album pages of early New Zealand. Potential high cat value. U 50.00

116 North Borneo - Labuan 1891 6c on 8c overprint - assumed cheapest mauve. A bit scruffy. 35 1 U 16.00 1.00
117 North Borneo - Labuan 1892 2c on 40c overprint 49 1 MM 170.00 20.00
118 North Borneo - Labuan 1894 1c to 24c overprint set, mixture of postal and CTO cancels 62-74 9 U 15.00
119 North Borneo - Labuan 1895 4c to 40c overprint set 75-79 5 MM 160.00 16.00
120 North Borneo - Labuan 1896 $1 Blue 82 1 MM 80.00 10.00
121 North Borneo - Labuan 1896 Jubilee overprint set, mint 83-88 6 MM 250.00 30.00
122 North Borneo - Labuan 1896 Jubilee overprint set, mixture of mint, used and CTO. 8c has a thin. 83-88 6 MM+U 15.00

123 North Borneo - Labuan 1899
4c overprint set, mixture of mint and used. Assumed cheapest Perf. 4c on 18c 

has damaged corner.
102-107 6 MM+U 160.00 20.00

124 North Borneo - Labuan 1902 1c to $1 set mint 117-128 12 MM 65.00 7.00
125 North Borneo - Labuan 1902 1c to 25c part set blocks of four, all with CTO cancels 117-126 10 U 15.00 1.00
126 North Borneo - Labuan 1902 $1 Red/Orange 128 1 MM 10.00 1.00
127 North Borneo 1883 8c on 2c overprint 3 1 MM 500.00 40.00
128 North Borneo 1886 5c on 8c overprint, perf 14 19 1 MM 140.00 10.00
129 North Borneo 1889 $10 mint 50 1 MM 375.00 40.00
130 North Borneo 1889 $5 and $10 with CTO cancels 49-50 2 U 20.00 2.00
131 North Borneo 1890 2c and 8c on 25c overprint, perfs a bit scruffy. 51-52 3 MM 210.00 20.00
132 North Borneo 1891 6c on 10c overprintss, mint and used 56-57 4 MM+U 300.00 30.00
133 North Borneo 1892 1c and 8 overprints 63-65 4 MM+U 230.00 20.00
134 North Borneo 1895 4c to 40c overprints set 87-91 5 MM 180.00 20.00
135 North Borneo 1899 4c overprints, part set, missing 4c on 5c and 6c. Priced as cheapest perf. 114-124 10 MM 400.00 40.00
136 North Borneo 1911 25c to $10 set. First four mint, last two used. 178=183 6 MM+U 300.00 30.00
137 North Borneo 1916 2c, 4c and 10c overprints set mint plus a couple of used. All a bit scruffy. 186-188 5 MM+U 200.00 15.00
138 North Borneo 1923 Block of 50 3c overprint, discoloured gum 276 1 MM 225.00 10.00
139 North Borneo 1931 3c to $5 set 295-302 8 MM 300.00 30.00
140 Nyasaland 1913 £1 Purple/Black 98 1 MM 200.00 20.00
141 Rhodesia 1896 2/6, 5/- and 10/- high values 48-50 3 U 150.00 15.00
142 Sarawak 1871-5 Part sheets and blocks of 3c, 4c and 6c issues 2,4,5 MM 1300.00 100.00
143 Sarawak 1875 4c to 12c part set with "S" cancel. 4c is damaged 4-7 4 U 20.00 2.00
144 Sarawak 1888 1c to $1 part set, missing 4c, 6c and 50c. 8-21 11 U 390.00 40.00
145 Sarawak 1889 Strip of seven 1c on 3c overprints, discoloured gum. 23 1 MM 24.00 2.00
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146 Sarawak 1918 1c to 8c short set in blocks. 50-54 5 MM 150.00 10.00

147 Siam (Thailand)
Many album sheets of early Siam, some duplication - very substantial collection, 

plenty to research
U 20.00

148 Sierra Leone 1859 Small collection of 6d Purple and Violet to identify. Priced as cheapest. 1-4 8 MM+U 380.00 30.00

149
South Africa Cape of 

Good Hope

Two album sheets of Cape Triangulars, Stated by original owner  to be from 
each issue of 1853, 1855, 1861 and 1863. Even priced on lowest cat value this 

collection totals in excess of £15,000.
33 U 1000.00

150
South Africa Cape of 

Good Hope
Three album sheets of Cape stamps from 1864-1902. Most of the normal 

stamps present.
87 U 25.00

151 Suez Canal Company 1868
Set of four 1c to 40c. These are likely to be forgeries and priced accordingly - 

but you never know!
1-4 4 U 4700.00 50.00

152 Tanganyika 1917 50c and R1 GEA overprints 53,55 2 U 15.00 1.50
153 Uganda 1898 5 Rupee, possibly fiscal cancel 91 1 U 130.00 7.50
154 GB Box of approx 150g GB pre decimal, mixture of on and off paper. 1 3.00

155 GB
Box of GB decimal, mostly commemoratives on paper plus a few covers and a 

few mint.
1 U+M 3.00

156 Commonwealth Box of Commonwealth QEII era, mosltly on paper plus some covers. 1 U 3.00

157 Gibraltar 1938 Part set 1d to 1/-. Nice unmounted mint.
122ab, 123b, 124c, 
125b ,125c, 126b, 

127b
7 UM 30.00 4.00

158 Thematic space Small collection of Space-related stamps from a number of countries. 1 U+M 2.00
159 Thematic ships Gibbons thematic collection of Ships - unopened packet SG item 2427 1 2.00

160 France
Envelope of France from about 1960 to 1980, mostly on paper, plus a few 

covers.
1 U 3.00

161 Italy Box of Italy from about 1960 to 1980, mostly on paper, plus some covers. 1 U 3.00

162 West Germany
Envelope of West Germany from about 1950 to 1980, mostly on paper, plus a 

few covers.
1 U 3.00

163 Rest of World Box of World stamps and covers 1 U 2.00
164 GB 1996 1996 Yearpack SG1901-1954, Face value £30, all still postally valid. CP1954a 1 UM 15.00
165 Guernsey 2005 Special issue book of Guernsey and Alderney stamps for 2005 1 UM 10.00
166 Gibraltar 1993 Special issue book of Gibraltar stamps for 1993 MS539, 695-708 1 UM 5.00

167 Gibraltar 1993
Special issue book of Gibraltar stamps for 1993 also including commemorative 

coin
690-693,MS694, 
695-707, 709-716

1 UM 10.00

168 GB U 35.00

169 Netherlands 2005 2005 Yearbook of Netherlands stamps 1 UM 5.00

170 World
Ring binder collection of world A to Z. approx 1940s to 1980s. Mostly used, 

some CTO.
1 U 10.00

171 GB 1981 Butterflies Presentation Pack 1151-1154 1 UM 1.00
172 GB 1981 National Trust Presentation Pack 1155-1159 1 UM 1.00
173 GB 1981 Royal Wedding Presentation Pack 1160-1161 1 UM 1.00
174 GB 1981 Duke of Edinburgh Awards Presentation Pack 1162-1165 1 UM 1.00
175 GB 1981 Fishing Presentation Pack 1166-1169 1 UM 1.00
176 GB 1981 Christmas Presentation Pack 1170-1174 1 UM 1.00
177 GB 1982 Stanley Gibbons Prestige booklet DX3 1 UM 1.00

First Day Cover album containing about 50 FDCs circa 1980s, mostly GB, two from Falklands and one from Gibraltar. 
Also includes two commemorative coins. Noteworthy because all covers have special British Forces Postal Service 

cancels, relatively rare. Three covers personaly signed.
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178 GB Collection of approx 100 PHQ cards, some mint, some First Day cancels 3.00
179 GB Collection of approx 60 GB covers, mostly FDCs. 3.00
180 GB Isle of Man Two ring binders of Isle of Man Presentation Packs from 1979 to 1983 2 UM 5.00
181 GB Jersey Two ring binders of Jersey Presentation Packs from 1978 to 1982 2 UM 5.00

182 USA
SG Senator spring back album of USA 1860s to 1960s, mostly used. Good 

condition album.
1 U 5.00

183 World Box of world kiloware, approx 1kg, on paper 1 U 5.00
184 World Box of world kiloware, approx 500g, on paper 1 U 2.00
185 World Box of world kiloware, approx 900g, off paper 1 U 4.00

186 World
QEII Coronation tin containing small collection of world covers, mostly 

Commonwealth, some FDCs.
1 U 4.00

187 GB 2006 Sounds of Britain set 2667-2671 5 UM 2.00

188 GB
Stockbook of moslty GB QEII commemoratives. A few from Eastern Europe 

countreis
1 U 4.00

189 GB Stockbook full of GB commemoratives, mostly QEII, mixture of mint and used. 1 U+M 4.00

190 GB Stockbook of GB commemoratives, QEII, mixture of mint and used. 1 U+M 4.00
191 GB Stockbook of GB commemoratives, QEII, mixture of mint and used. 1 U+M 3.00
192 GB First Day Cover album with selection of covers from 1969-1983 1 U 5.00
193 GB First Day Cover album with selection of covers from 1964-1971 1 U 4.00
194 GB First Day Cover album with selection of covers from 1972-1979 1 U 4.00
195 GB First Day Cover album with selection of covers from 1973-1988 1 U 4.00
196 GB Guernsey FDC album of Guernsey FDCs 1986-1993 1 U 4.00
197 British Antarctic Territory 1980 Royal Geographic FDC 93-98 6 U 1.00
198 Falklands 1980 Dolphins FDC 371-376 6 U 1.00
199 Falklands 1981 Early Settlement FDC 388-391 4 U 1.00

200 Commonwealth
Five ring binders of Commonwealth, mostly QEII, some GVI. Mounted and 

unmounted mint.
5 MM+UM 25.00

201 Commonwealth Stockbook of Commonwealth QEII 1 MM+UM 4.00

202 Commonwealth
Stockbook of Commonwealth GVI Omnibus Victory issues. Believed complete. 

Many blocks, some singles .
1 UM 5.00

203 Commonwealth
Stockbook of Commonwealth QEII Omnibus issues. Not complete, but lots 

present.
1 UM 5.00

204 Commonwealth
Large FDC album with stockcards of GB and Commonwealth plus a few other 

countries. Lots of material here, needs a good sortout. Some high values noted.
1 U 10.00

205 World
Stockbook of World, including GB, Australia, France, Germany, Austria plus 

some others.
1 U 5.00

206 Italy
Small collection of blocks of Italian CLN overprints. These are reprints from the 

1970s, so not originals.
M 5.00

207 Chad 1922 set. SG1-18. UM. CV£159. 15.00
208 Dahomey 1906-07 set. SG18-32. MM. CV£528. 45.00
209 French Somali Coast 1909 set. SG151-166. MM. CV£302. 25.00
210 French Somali Coast 1938-40 set. SG245-277. MM. CV£48.00 7.00
211 Germany SAAR 1950. Stamp Day. SG288. UM. CV£120. 10.00
212 Iraq 1949. Airmail set. Vickers Viking. SG330-337.UM. CV£38. 7.00
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213 Iraq 1953. Coronation Miniature sheet. SGMS345. MM. CV£160. 15.00
214 Iceland 1930. Parliament Millenary set. SG158-172. UM. CV£418. 25.00
215 Iceland 1930. AIRMAIL Parliament Millenary set. SG174-178. MM. CV£227. 20.00
216 Iceland 1931. Airmail set. O/P Zeppelin 1931. SG179-181. UM. CV£121. 10.00
217 Iceland 1956 set. Power Plants/Water Falls. SG335-342. MM. CV£78. 7.00
218 Ivory Coast 1936 set. SG114-154. Mostly UM. CV£79. 8.00
219 Liechtenstein 1930. Airmail set. SG110-115. MM. CV£249. 20.00
220 Middle Congo 1907-17 set. SG1-17. MM. CV£170. 15.00
221 Middle Congo 1933 set. SG69-92. MM. CV£295. 20.00
222 Monaco 1940. Red Cross Ambulance set. SG214-228. UM. CV£226. 15.00
223 Reunion 1947 set to 25f. SG284-302. MM. CV32. 6.00
224 St.Pierre/Miquelon 1932. Postage set. SGD162-D173. MM. CV£170. 12.00
225 St.Pierre/Miquelon 1938 set. SG175-207. MM. CV£80. 9.00
226 Switzerland 1923. Airmail set. SG316-328a. MM. CV£175. 15.00
227 Aland 2007 Girls football SG 300 x 8 (booklet)  cat £24.00 3.50
228 Albania 1963 Industrial buildings SG 785-8  u/m  cat £33.40 4.00
229 Austria 1936 Welfare fund Austrian inventors SG 798-803  l/m/m  cat £30.00 4.50
230 Austria 1954 Health service fund SG 1256-61  m/m  cat £28.20 3.50
231 Belgium 1952 Anti-tuberculosis fund ASG 1422  l/m/m  cat £28.00 4.40
232 Croatia 1943 Philatelic Exhibition SG MS 89a  u/m  cat £20.0 3.00
233 Faroe Islands 2011 Annika I Dimun SG MS 635  u/m  cat £21.0 3.00
234 Finland 1988 Philatelic Exhibition SG 1149  u/m  cat £30 4.50
235 Finland 2019 Natural heritage SG 2479-83  f/u  cat £52.50 8.00
236 France 1936 Air 3fr 50c SG 539  l/m/m  cat 85.00 10.00
237 Germany 1952 Youth hostels fund  SG 1080-1  f/u  cat £58.00 6.00
238 Germany 1975 Industry and Technology SG 1739-55  f/u  cat £19.90 2.50
239 Germany (West) 1997 Famous women SG 2782-6 u/m  cat £19.80 3.50
240 Germany (Berlin) 1952 Olympic games SG B88-90  u/m  cat £40.30 6.50
241 Hong Kong 1975 Hong Kong festivals SG 331-3  l/m/m  cat £26.50 3.50
242 Hungary 1960 Olympic games SG 1693a  cto  cat £43.00 6.00
243 Hungary 1962 Football world cup SG 1813a  cto  cat £16.00 2.50
244 Monaco 1891 Prince Allbert SG 14  l/m/m  cat £140.00 19.00
245 Monaco 1933 Prince's residence SG 141 (no gum)  u/m  cat £180.00 16.00
246 Monaco 1955 Prnce Ranier SG 518-28  l/m/m  cat £70.95 10.00
247 Netherlands 1957 Child welfare fund SG 857-61  u/m  cat £23.85 3.50
248 Norway 2007 Tourism SG 1641-6  cto  cat £23.00 3.50
249 Norway 2015 Red Cross anniversary SG 1898-1901  f/u  cat £24.00 3.50
250 Portugal 1855 King Pedro SG 15 (as is) u/m  cat £1,300.00 45.00
251 Romania 1932 Postal employees fund SG 1265-7  m/m  cat £37.00 5.00
252 Sierra Leone 1956 Queen Elizabeth SG 210-22  m/m  cat £40.20 4.50
253 Switzerland 1959 European PIT conference SG 608-9  l/m/m  cat £42 6.50
254 Switzerland 2011 Traditional handicrafts SG 1896  f/u  cat £19.00 2.50
255 Vatican 1935 Juridical congress SG 46  f/u  cat £55.00 5.00
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256  Brit Tripolitania SG TD 6 - 1950 marginal block 5 Cd green - MNH 75.00 21.00
257 Aden SG 11a - 1937 - 5rps Bright purple - Fine used 180.00 45.00
258 Aden SG 10 - 1937 - 2rps Yellow - Fine used 40.00 9.00
259 Aden Sg 1-9 - 1937 set to 1rp brown  Fine used 60.00 12.50
260 Aden - Seiyun SG 20 -17 - 1951 opt set - VFU on piece 110.00 30.00
261 Australia 1968 & 1969 Famous Australians Booklet panes - VFU 10.00
262 Baden Mic 19b - 1886 - 6k Blue - Well centred - Fine used 160.00 30.00
263 Bavaria Mi 69z - 1900 3 Mark - grey brown - Fine used 70.00
264 Brit Tripolitania SG Td 7 - 1960  1d due strip of 4 - MNH 36.00 11.00
265 Canada SG 141 - 1897 ½c block - block of 4 - 2 MNH 2 hinged 60.00 12.50
266 Canada SG 260 - 20c Ship building - Plate 1 block of 4 - LR = Hinged in centre 150.00 35.00

267 G Britain
SGN35(3) 1922 1½d Geo V - block of 4 - Inv wnk - MNH - Simple cypher wmk

23.00

268 G Britain SG 417 - 1918 Geo V 10/- Blue - Superb block of 4 - Sadly repaired corner £700++ 200.00

269 G Britain SG 537 - 1955 5/- red castle - MNH block of 4 - St Ed crown wmk 140.00 45.00

270 G Britain Sg 118 - 1867 - 2/- blue - good used 200.00 45.00

271 G Britain SG 192 - 1883 Card of 20 x 4d Green - used - Postmark interest V high cat 
values 

4000.00 300.00

272 G Britain SG 8a - 1941 1d Red brown with supeb 7 Black MX - 4 margins 45.00

273 G Britain SG 183 - 1885 10/- Blue - Heavy used - 2 x CDS cancels 475.00 50.00

274 Macau SG c417 -2 - 1958 - 20a & 50A assistencia - Blocks of 4 MNH 150.00 45.00

275 S Africa SG 5 - 1922 1½d Tete beche pair on cover - V Clean 25.00

276 Switzerland SG 41 - 1857 - un franc Blue - thin paper - Yellow thread - Superb used with 
cert

9000.00 2300.00

277 Transjordan SG 222 -29 - 1962 values - Lightly hinged 95.00 22.00

278 Tristan da Cunha  SG 1-2 - 1952 St Helena opts - Geov Vl to 10/- Hinged 140.00 32.00

279 Tunisia 1923 Prisoner War Fund - opts - 15 of 16 only - Hinged No 1f on 5f opt 60.00

280 GB
Mint & used selection - KGV, (British Empire Exp.1924 & 25), KEdVIII, KGVI 

High Values
35.00

281 GB
Mint & used selection - KGVI Definitives, shades & mark variants, QEII Castles 

& high values
20.00

282 Uganda & Tanganika
KGVI Mint Some documented with perforation variations, some high values to 

10/-
25.00

283 Uganda & Tanganika KGVI Used Undocumented with high values included. 44 stamps included 15.00

284 Australia
Selection of KGV definitives for sorting 1/2d thro to 5d overprint variety of 

shades and perforations mint & used, a few 4d documented
30.00

285 Australia KGV block of 4 MNH with margins & John Ash notice SG95, 1d, perf. 13.5x12.5 4.00

286 Australia KGV block of 4 MNH with margins & John Ash notice SG 127, 2d 5.00

287 Natal
QV mint & used definitives.1/2d to 1/-, 10 stamps SG 66/67 mint & used, SG 96 

(?) mint & used, SG 106/7 used, SG 113 used, also SG 102, 103, 108 used
17.50

288 Natal QV 2 used stamps, 3d blue and 6d violet 12.00
289 N. Borneo 2 mint stamps 25c & 50c, SG81 & 82 12.00

290 Gibraltar
12 stamps KGVI, SG121 to SG130 mint, Lightly hinged, well documented for 

perforations
20.00

291 Gilbert & Ellice 15 Mint stamps GVI, SG43 -54, lightly hinged 10.00

292 GB
Selection of QV stamps including bantams, 2d blue perforated, SG43s, 1d 

block , Jubilee 
20.00
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293 Channel Islands
Selection of commemoratives. 50 stamps used postally with variety of 

cancellations including Guernsey, Sark post office 
20.00

294 GB SG43 1d red, 18 stamps 7.50
295 GB QEII Mint stamps, 1983 collector pack 5.00
296 GB Collection of definitives from KEdVII to KGVI for sorting 15.00
297 Various Sporting selection from round the world ~ 100 stamps 7.50
298 Various Fine art selection from round the world ~ 150 stamps 10.00
299 Various Space travel selection from round the world ~ 100 stamps 7.50

300 Malaya, Malaysia Selection of commemoratives, postally used, over 60 stamps, some duplication 8.00

301 Maldives Unsorted stamps from the Maldives, some duplication 2.00

302 Jersey
Jersey Europa CEPT 1978, Full sheet of 20 MNH QEII stamps, Courvoisier, 

Elizabeth Castle 
8.00

303 Rest of World
Loose leaf file mainly commemoratives undocumented from Holland 

(duplications), Malagasi, Maldives, Mongolia, Nepal Lightly fixed to white paper
20.00

304 Australia
50 plus loose leaf pages of Australian stamps. A few Queensland QV, KGV & 
KGVI definitives, QEII commemoratives some MNH, some booklets, variety of 

used with duplication. Lightly fixed to white paper   
25.00

305 Various Commonwealth
Variety of commonwealth commemoratives from Ascension Island, Antarctic 

Territory, Aden,Swaziland, Caribbean Islands, Also Hong Kong. 200 plus 
stamps lightly fixed to white paper

20.00

306 Commonwealth
Commemoratives from Grenada, St Vincent Guyana, 36 loose leaf pages, 400 

plus stamps, some duplication lightly fixed to white paper
20.00

307 Commonwealth
Selection of commemoratives from Malta, KGVI & QEII, and recents, Nigeria, 
some KGV, KGVI & QEII and recents, plus Malawi. some duplication, lightly 

fixed to white paper
15.00

308 South Africa
30+ loose leaf pages. A few KGV definitives, mostly recent commemoratives, 

animals etc., 200+ stamps, duplication
20.00

309 India
Some QV, KEdVII, KGV definitives, plus recent definitives and 

commemoratives, some duplication, 200 plus stamps, lightly fixed to white 
paper.

20.00

310 Dominica 1907-1985 A good selection of unmounted mint, mint and fine used 110.00

including all minature sheets. All definitives include fine used and 
UMM in separate sets. Housed in a Prinz album and slip case.

311 Norfolk Islands A good selection of unmounted mint, mint and fine used 100.00

1947-2000 including all minature sheets. All definitives include fine used and 
UMM in separate sets. Housed in a Prinz album and slip case.

312 Tristan da Cunha A good selection of unmounted mint including all minature sheets. 80.00
1952-1995 Housed on hingeless leaves in a transfer file.

313 Cocos and Keeling A good selection of unmounted mint including all minature sheets. 80.00

1963-2007 Housed on hingeless leaves in a transfer file.

314 GB and India
Old Cash Book with GB and some India from QV to GVI. Large quantity of 

Penny Reds if you are looking for particular letters or Plate numbers. Lots of  
interesting cancels. Well worth a gamble.

30.00

315 World
Old Cash Book with stamps from a number of countries. Lots of  interesting 

cancels. Well worth a gamble.
30.00

End of listing (web)
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